COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING 

THE 2022 CAPITAL BUDGET FOR SEWER UTILITIES. 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1.  That total appropriations in the 2022 Capital Budget for Sewer Utilities be 

increased from Nine Million, Eight Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand, Nine Hundred-Eleven 

($9,847,911) Dollars to Nine Million, Nine Hundred Ninety Seven Thousand, Nine Hundred 

Twelve ($9,997,912) Dollars. 

SECTION 2.  That the following allocations be changed: 

Account # Account Title      From                    To 

880022 W. Int. Clrfr Drive   $   640,000  $   400,000 

88012  WWTP Electrical Sub-Stations         550,000       925,000